
 
 

Athletic Directors 2025-26 
 

 

Public Schools    

School Name School Phone Email 

Alonso Matthew Warner 813-356-1525 matthew.warner@hcps.net  

Armwood Lateshia Milton 813-744-8040 lateshia.milton@hcps.net 

Blake Ron Thompson 813-272-3422 ronald.thompson@hcps.net 

Bloomingdale Sara Bogue 813-744-8018 sara.bogue@hcps.net 

Brandon John Olewski 813-744-8120 john.olewski@hcps.net 

Chamberlain Luis Suarez 813-975-7677 luis.suarez@hcps.net 

Durant Chera Jones 813-757-9075 chera.jones@hcps.net 

East Bay Brian Williams 813-671-5134 brian.williams@hcps.net 

Freedom Jenna Lamour 813-558-1185 jenna.lamour@hcps.net 

Gaither Kedric Harris 813-975-7340 kedric.harris@hcps.net 

Hillsborough Miranda Martin 813-276-5620 miranda.martin@hcps.net 

Jefferson Bernard Cannon 813-872-5241 bernard.cannon@hcps.net 

King Gabriel Flores 813-744-8333 gabriel.flores@hcps.net 

Lennard Richard Peacock 813-641-5611 richard.peacock@hcps.net 

Leto Babita Artabasy 813-872-5300 babita.artabasy@hcps.net 

Middleton Henry Scurry 813-233-3360 henry.scurry@hcps.net 

Morgan Ebony Robinson 813-940-8750 ebony.robinson@hcps.net 

Newsome Aaron Haygood 813-740-4600 aaron.haygood@hcps.net 

Plant Evanitta Omensetter 813-272-3033 evanitta.omensetter@hcps.net 

Plant City Randy Humphrey 813-757-9370 randall.humphrey@hcps.net 

Riverview Michael Warren 813-671-5011 michael.warren@hcps.net 

Robinson Napoleon Wade 813-272-3006 napoleon.wade@hcps.net 

Sickles Joe Humphrey 813-631-4742 joseph.humphrey@hcps.net 

Spoto Eric Brooks 813-672-5405 eric.brooks@hcps.net 

Steinbrenner Jeff Duncan 813-792-5131 thomas.duncan@hcps.net 

Strawberry Crest Ryan Guarisco 813-707-7522 ryan.guarisco@hcps.net 

Sumner Jamie Miller 813-744-8120 jamie.miller@hcps.net 

Tampa Bay Tech Travian Mitchell 813-744-8360 travian.mitchell@hcps.net 

Wharton Scott Vomacka 813-631-4710 scott.vomacka@hcps.net 

Private Schools    

School Name School Phone Email 

Berkeley Prep Melaney Amos O’Carroll 813-885-1673  ocarrmel@berkeleyprep.org  

Cambridge Mark Butler 813-872-6744 mbutler@ccslancers.com 

Carrollwood Day Barry Chamberlin 813-920-2288 bchamberlin@carrollwooddayschool.org 

Jesuit Terry Rupp 813-877-5344 trupp@jesuittampa.org 

Seffner Christian Andy Holmes 813-626-0001 aholmes@scacrusaders.com 

Tampa Catholic Don Dziagwa 813-870-0860 ddziagwa@tampacatholic.org 
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